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April 12, 2007
(PWCO 1-2300-2723.100)

Mr. Andrew Boettcher

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Southeast Region Headquarters

2300 North Dr. Martin Luther King Drive

Post Office Box 12436
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53212

RE: Change Order, Former Packard Way Cleaners, 3650-3652 East Barnard Avenue, Cudahy, Wisconsin;
WDNR BRRTS #02-41-515150, FID# 241490920

Dear Mr. Boettcher:

Northern Environmental Technologies (Northern Environmental) is providing this Change Order to complete the

additional investigation at the former Packard Way Cleaners, 3650-3652 East Barnard Avenue, Cudahy, Wisconsin

(the Site). In an April 2, 2007 letter, the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (WDNR) requested additional

soil and groundwater sampling in the area north of and between TW8 and T\V12 to complete the site investigation.

WORKPLAN AND COST ESTIMATE

Northern Environmental proposes to install one temporary monitoring well/borehole between TW8 and TW12.

The exact location of the temporary well will be determined based upon property access conditions. An access

agreement with the adjacent property owner will be prepared. One near-surface soil sample and one soil sample

near the observed water table will be laboratory analyzed for volatile organic compounds (VOCs). Groundwater
from the temporary well will be laboratory analyzed for VOCs. Northern Environmental will prepare a brief letter

report summarizing the results.

The estimated cost for completion of the proposed work is $2,388.

Consulting/Engineering Services

Associate Geologist

Project Geologist
Senior Technician/Draftin?
Administrative

Drilling Services

Laboratory Services
Soil VOCs
Groundwater VOCs

1 hour @
14 hours @

g 2 hours @
3 hours @

@$123/hr
@ $84/hr
@ $72/hr
@$51/hr

SubtolaS
Lump Sum

2 @
1 @

@ $64/each
@ $64/each

Subtotal
ESTIMATED TOTAL COST

$ 123.00
1,176.00

144.00
153.00

$128.00
64.00

$1,596.00
$600.00

K192.00
$2,388.00

We appreciate your consideration of this request. Please contact us if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Northern Environmental

Technojqgies, Incorporat<
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Project Geologist
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